Burland HOA Board Member Elections January 2024 Keith Doubleday

My name is Keith Doubleday and I am running for a position on the Burland Ranchettes HOA. I have lived here in our neighborhood with my wife Karen and our pets since May of 2017 and have been an HOA member since that time.

My goals for the Burland HOA are straightforward. We are a great community of people with great ideas for the enjoyment of our neighborhood facilities. We need representation on our neighborhood board of directors that listen to our neighbors. I want to guide the board to focus on work that will bring the community together rather than focus on rules, regulations and restrictions. We also need better financial oversight and transparency with our members – and less money spent on lawyers!

I started the Burland Broadband committee that led the efforts to bring high speed internet to our neighborhood. We partnered with South Park Telephone (now Highline) to win the Colorado State grant to fund the project and get this technology committed to our neighborhood. I also served on the Firewise committee when I first moved to Burland and it was first getting started.

I am partially retired having worked in senior level management for the software and database technology industry for the past 35+ years. I continue to work the occasional consulting job from time to time when requested by previous employers. I have been able to use my work experience in many facets of my retired life, especially project and program management for small to very large projects. It has also helped me work well with groups that might not all have the same objective.

The elections for the Burland HOA Board members is scheduled for January 2024 at the Annual Members Meeting. The actual date is yet to be scheduled by the current board. To vote, you must be a current HOA member and you must attend the meeting when it is scheduled. There is no support for remote voting or proxy votes.

I ask you for 2 votes at the Annual Members Meeting:

- Vote to keep the number of HOA Board member seats to be 5
- Please vote for me as a board member for the Burland HOA.